Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 38% 32% 31% 36% 36% 36% 39% 18% 34% 30%
Off on the wrong track 51% 55% 48% 54% 45% 45% 53% 60% 49% 66% 52% 41%
Not sure 14% 8% 14% 14% 24% 19% 11% 4% 12% 16% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (739) (452) (548) (217) (203) (371) (209) (684) (121) (122) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 10% 30% 71% 7% 71% 32% 38% 43% 36% 38% 33% 34%
Off on the wrong track 51% 81% 48% 22% 87% 21% 52% 51% 52% 53% 48% 52% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 22% 7% 6% 7% 16% 11% 5% 1% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (391) (261)  (314)  (237)  (471) (241) (177) (160) (231) (375)  (234)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 27% 24% 15% 24% 29% 32% 30% 9% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 12% 7% 7% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 40% 44% 39% 39% 43% 48% 40% 61% 37% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 7% 18% 8% 5% 0% 6% 6% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (739) (452) (548) (217) (203) (371) (209) (684) (121) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 18% 62% 1% 66% 18% 29% 36% 20% 29% 28% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 18% 25% 4% 24% 17% 16% 12% 16% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 13% 5% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 42% 80% 37% 7% 88% 4% 43% 43% 45% 48% 41% 40% 43%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 0% 2% 1% 10% 4% 1% 5% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (348)  (391) (261)  (314)  (237)  (471) (241) (177) (160) (231) (375)  (234)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 31% 29% 32% 23% 28% 38% 29% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 54% 56% 56% 56% 54% 58% 55% 58% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 24% 14% 6% 14% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (383) (282) (182) (201) (63) (77) (155) (88) (291) (23) (46) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the
President has done 30% * 21% 35% * 36% 26% 26% 40% 22% 31% 34% 28%

Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 56% * 60% 55% * 54% 58% 64% 47% 64% 52% 54% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 19% 10% * 9% 16% 11% 13% 15% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (383) (27) (131) (225) (15) (212) (160) (100) (75) (55) (97) (149) (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 53% 50% 53% 41% 53% 57% 52% 50% 63% 51% 37%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 39% 41% 39% 49% 37% 37% 40% 42% 32% 37% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (433) (249) (307) (130) (110) (195) (121) (361) (91) (64) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 62% 1%  21% 59% * 52% 51% 53% 45% 56% 51% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 34% 47%  46% 39% * 38% 42% 41% 41% 37% 41% 40%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 11%  32% 2% * 10% 7% 5% 14% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  99% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (310) (213) (33) (293) (21) (273) (132) (101) (99) (121) (203) (133)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Thank you Juliet! https://t.co/61K4wTgTsp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 20% 20% 10% 18% 25% 22% 23% 5% 18% 14%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 4% 5% 10%
OK 29% 23% 30% 29% 42% 35% 24% 21% 28% 26% 37% 34%
Bad 12% 12% 1% 13% 16% 10% 12% 12% 12% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 30% 25% 28% 31% 35% 27% 47% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (727) (447) (539) (214) (201) (366) (205) (676) (120) (120) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 13% 49% 1% 52% 16% 23% 24% 15% 23% 20% 20%
Good 9% 2% 7% 18% 1% 21% 7% 6% 16% 8% 8% 10% 8%
OK 29% 19% 41% 25% 17% 24% 33% 30% 17% 30% 29% 28% 32%
Bad 12% 21% 12% 4% 18% 3% 13% 9% 17% 13% 12% 14% 10%
Terrible 30% 56% 27% 3% 63% 1% 30% 31% 27% 35% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (343) (387) (256)  (310)  (233)  (464) (239) (175) (158) (227) (368)  (233)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — A Dirty Cop at the highest level. Scum! https://t.co/9t2qETqgcL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 7% 20% 19% 23% 19% 7% 19% 19%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 2% 9% 10%
OK 24% 17% 23% 24% 35% 27% 21% 15% 22% 20% 30% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 20% 13% 13% 17% 14% 26% 12% 12%
Terrible 33% 36% 33% 32% 28% 30% 35% 38% 32% 46% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (729) (447) (538) (213) (201) (366) (205) (676) (118) (120) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 42% 1% 47% 12% 20% 27% 12% 23% 17% 18%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 23% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10%
OK 24% 15% 31% 24% 9% 21% 28% 22% 12% 25% 24% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 8% 18% 7% 17% 15% 10% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 62% 30% 4% 71% 2% 32% 33% 37% 38% 29% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (343)  (386)  (256)  (309)  (234)  (462) (240) (176) (156) (225) (371)  (233)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Thank you Adriana! https://t.co/zXqHX55pX5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 17% 16% 10% 17% 17% 22% 18% 6% 21% 14%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 14% 7% 12% 5% 5% 10%
OK 37% 32% 35% 38% 43% 38% 34% 33% 37% 33% 38% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 11% 17% 13% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 22% 23% 23% 20% 18% 24% 23% 20% 19% 39% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (723) (443) (533) (209) (199) (366) (202) (673) (118) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 11% 42% 1% 43% 13% 19% 22% 9% 20% 16% 19%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 1% 24% 10% 8% 16% 12% 8% 13% 8%
OK 37% 31% 45% 33% 28% 32% 39% 37% 30% 34% 40% 36% 35%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 5% 26% 2% 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 22% 42% 20% 1% 44% 0% 23% 21% 21% 27% 18% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 102% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (976)  (341)  (380)  (255)  (307)  (232)  (460) (236) (174) (155) (225) (365)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — So sad to see that New York City and State are falling apart. All they want to do is investigate to make
me hate them even more than | should. Governor Cuomo has lost control, and lost his mind. Very bad for the homeless and all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 9% 20% 22% 25% 22% 6% 22% 16%
Good 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 3% 4% 7%
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 34% 27% 20% 13% 22% 15% 29% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 25% 10% 12% 12% 12% 23% 12% 24%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 36% 26% 33% 37% 43% 34% 52% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (731) (450) (541) (216) (201) (368) (206) (677) (119) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 13% 49% 1% 54% 16% 21% 27% 11% 22% 22% 19%
Good 8% 1% 8% 15% 1% 16% 5% 8% 14% 12% 7% 7% 7%
OK 23% 12% 31% 24% 7% 20% 28% 21% 8% 24% 26% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 7% 13% 8% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 5% 77% 2% 35% 36% 39% 38% 31% 34% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (346) (388) (257)  (311)  (234)  (466) (240) (175) (158) (229) (373)  (231)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — | want to thank Rush Limbaugh for the tremendous support he has given to the MAKE AMERICA GREAT
AGAIN Movement and our KEEP AMERICA GREAT Agenda! He is a major star who never wavered despite the Fake News Hits he has had to
endure. His voice is far bigger than theirs!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 11% 20% 27% 28% 25% 7% 24% 16%
Good 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 4% 4% 8%
OK 25% 19% 27% 24% 36% 28% 24% 14% 24% 20% 33% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 18% 15% 10% 13% 11% 21% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 34% 31% 30% 25% 28% 32% 36% 29% 47% 25% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (733) (448) (542) (216) (201) (369) (204) (678) (120) (120) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 15% 57% 1% 60% 17% 26% 31% 18% 26% 22% 22%
Good 8% 2% 8% 15% 1% 16% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7%
OK 25% 16% 35% 22% 12% 20% 30% 22% 12% 27% 23% 27% 25%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 3% 18% 3% 14% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12%
Terrible 31% 58% 28% 3% 68% 0% 31% 31% 34% 33% 26% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (388)  (256)  (313)  (233)  (466) (241) (174) (159) (228) (370)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Crazy Nancy Pelosi should spend more time in her her decaying city and less time on the Impeachment
Hoax! https://t.co/enoZZFxxmg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 24% 12% 22% 32% 31% 29% 8% 24% 24%
Good 7% 7% 10% 4% 9% 11% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6%
OK 18% 11% 16% 19% 25% 19% 16% 11% 17% 11% 25% 25%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 14% 23% 16% 11% 8% 12% 20% 16% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 38% 32% 32% 38% 44% 35% 58% 30% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (734) (450) (544) (216) (202) (368) (208) (679) (121) (122) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 20% 59% 1% 67% 19% 29% 36% 20% 28% 26% 26%
Good 7% 1% 8% 12% 1% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5%
OK 18% 9% 24% 19% 6% 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 19% 17% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 6% 13% 5% 17% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 37% 70% 32% 4% 79% 2% 36% 39% 41% 39% 34% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (390)  (256)  (313)  (234)  (466) (241) (177) (158) (228) (374)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — California and New York must do something about their TREMENDOUS Homeless problems. They are
setting records! If their Governors can’t handle the situation, which they should be able to do very easily, they must call and “politely” ask for
help. Would be so easy with competence!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 10% 23% 28% 28% 26% 10% 25% 20%
Good 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 2% 5% 7%
OK 23% 16% 25% 22% 37% 23% 19% 15% 21% 22% 26% 34%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 21% 12% 12% 15% 12% 23% 17% 22%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 31% 24% 31% 33% 32% 30% 43% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (734) (447) (545) (217) (201) (368) (206) (680) (119) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 16% 57% 2% 61% 18% 26% 34% 14% 26% 25% 24%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 2% 17% 9% 7% 8% 13% 10% 9% 4%
OK 23% 16% 31% 20% 10% 17% 28% 21% 12% 21% 22% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 4% 19% 4% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 30% 58% 27% 4% 67% 1% 30% 34% 32% 38% 25% 29% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (347) (388) (257)  (312)  (235)  (465) (241) (176) (159) (227) (372)  (234)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — The Wall is funded & being built! https://t.co/84BOxKr2Eo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 22% 23% 10% 19% 27% 30% 26% 8% 20% 18%
Good 9% 10% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 12%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 27% 27% 20% 19% 22% 21% 30% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 13% 24% 12% 1% 8% 12% 17% 13% 22%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 28% 31% 32% 37% 30% 49% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (732) (444) (543) (215) (199) (369) (204) (679) (120) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 17% 54% 1% 62% 18% 26% 30% 13% 26% 23% 24%
Good 9% 2% 7% 21% 1% 18% 8% 9% 13% 14% 7% 10% 8%
OK 23% 16% 31% 20% 13% 17% 27% 21% 10% 24% 23% 22% 22%
Bad 13% 18% 16% 4% 16% 3% 14% 12% 14% 15% 17% 13% 10%
Terrible 32% 61% 30% 1% 70% 1% 33% 32% 33% 35% 27% 32% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (343) (386) (258)  (311)  (234)  (462) (240) (177) (158) (228) (369)  (232)
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51. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Now that wasn’t very nice, was it? https://t.co/RHErGdEQO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 19% 19% 11% 19% 23% 20% 21% 5% 20% 22%
Good 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 5% 6%
OK 26% 19% 28% 24% 37% 29% 23% 15% 26% 23% 28% 27%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 18% 17% 14% 11% 20% 13% 22% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 35% 35% 31% 30% 29% 35% 35% 31% 46% 34% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (731) (446) (541) (214) (199) (368) (206) (678) (119) (120) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 12% 49% 1% 51% 15% 21% 29% 11% 21% 22% 18%
Good 8% 2% 8% 14% 1% 16% 7% 8% 12% 8% 7% 8% 7%
OK 26% 16% 34% 25% 12% 23% 28% 25% 14% 27% 25% 26% 26%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 19% 7% 16% 14% 11% 17% 20% 12% 12%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 6% 67% 3% 34% 33% 34% 38% 26% 32% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (343) (387) (257)  (310) (234) (462) (241) (176) (158) (228) (369) (232
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5J. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Nancy, this just doesn’t seem right! https://t.co/0fmQj79DLX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 17% 9% 19% 22% 23% 21% 6% 17% 19%
Good 10% 13% 11% 10% 5% 11% 12% 12% 12% 6% 8% 9%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 40% 23% 22% 15% 24% 19% 29% 31%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 21% 23% 15% 14% 22% 15% 25% 17% 25%
Terrible 28% 30% 29% 28% 23% 32% 30% 28% 27% 43% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (727) (444) (540) (213) (200) (369) (202) (675) (120) (120) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 12% 48% 1% 51% 14% 21% 31% 1% 22% 20% 19%
Good 10% 1% 10% 22% 1% 24% 9% 11% 12% 15% 9% 10% 8%
OK 25% 17% 33% 23% 14% 18% 28% 24% 14% 20% 25% 28% 22%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 3% 27% 3% 20% 16% 13% 24% 17% 15% 18%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 4% 57% 3% 29% 29% 30% 30% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (344)  (383) (257)  (310)  (233)  (464) (239) (176) (159) (228) (365)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Our great First Lady. She really cares! https://t.co/L4Q3POMgHI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 24% 13% 17% 32% 31% 30% 6% 18% 20%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 5% 9% 7%
OK 35% 30% 33% 38% 49% 36% 31% 30% 31% 44% 45% 48%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 1% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12%
Terrible 20% 21% 21% 19% 17% 22% 21% 20% 18% 35% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (724) (441) (537) (211) (201) (365) (201) (671) (118) (119) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 2% 18% 60% 1% 65% 20% 26% 34% 17% 28% 26% 23%
Good 10% 4% 12% 16% 4% 17% 10% 11% 12% 13% 8% 12% 8%
OK 35% 39% 43% 21% 37% 17% 40% 34% 26% 34% 37% 33% 39%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 2% 16% 1% 10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 9%
Terrible 20% 39% 18% 1% 42% 0% 21% 20% 20% 24% 15% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (340)  (382)  (256)  (308)  (233)  (456) (239) (175) (158) (225) (366)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Congresswoman Lesko, a great American! https://t.co/EY3hxfvLQO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 16% 10% 16% 20% 18% 19% 4% 17% 16%
Good 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 4% 10% 6%
OK 39% 34% 38% 40% 47% 39% 36% 37% 39% 36% 37% 47%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 22% 1% 13%
Terrible 21% 22% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 20% 18% 34% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (720) (442) (533) (213) (200) (366) (196) (668) (118) (120) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1% 11% 43% 1% 42% 12% 20% 24% 13% 20% 17% 16%
Good 9% 3% 10% 17% 1% 21% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 12%
OK 39% 33% 46% 35% 32% 35% 43% 38% 31% 35% 39% 42% 38%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 3% 25% 2% 15% 11% 14% 19% 14% 12% 13%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 2% 41% 0% 21% 22% 19% 24% 17% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  102%

Unweighted N (975)  (339) (381)  (255)  (306)  (230)  (456) (237) (175) (158) (226) (362)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — A true Democrat Party leader! https://t.co/vQZSEGOvpg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 9% 16% 19% 22% 18% 8% 19% 13%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 3% 10% 11%
OK 28% 21% 26% 29% 37% 28% 26% 21% 27% 25% 27% 38%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 19% 23% 15% 13% 20% 17% 22% 15% 17%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 22% 32% 32% 32% 29% 42% 29% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (727) (448) (535) (216) (200) (364) (203) (673) (117) (122) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 40% 1% 43% 12% 19% 25% 9% 20% 17% 18%
Good 9% 2% 7% 18% 2% 20% 7% 8% 13% 12% 6% 9% 8%
OK 28% 18% 35% 28% 11% 27% 34% 25% 13% 29% 30% 29% 24%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 6% 26% 4% 17% 19% 16% 20% 18% 17% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% 7% 60% 5% 29% 30% 34% 30% 26% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (340) (385) (258)  (308)  (233)  (462) (233) (177) (159) (225) (367) (232




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — What kind of an animal is this? https://t.co/0QSExXIxDV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 10% 19% 21% 22% 21% 7% 17% 16%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 6% 12% 8% 10% 3% 9% 8%
OK 23% 17% 26% 20% 35% 23% 21% 14% 22% 19% 28% 30%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 17% 19% 13% 24% 17% 25% 13% 16%
Terrible 33% 35% 31% 35% 33% 33% 34% 33% 31% 47% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (729) (448) (540) (213) (202) (369) (204) (679) (118) (120) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 45% 1% 46% 13% 17% 29% 1% 20% 20% 19%
Good 9% 3% 7% 16% 1% 20% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8%
OK 23% 11% 31% 25% 9% 22% 27% 18% 11% 24% 23% 24% 21%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 7% 25% 7% 17% 21% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 7% 64% 6% 34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (344)  (385) (259)  (308)  (236)  (464) (239) (175) (160) (229) (369)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Hillary should give it another try, but this time don’t forget Wisconsin, Pennsylvania, Michigan, North
Carolina &... https://t.co/NqyY73nZwh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 18% 9% 18% 22% 21% 21% 7% 20% 14%
Good 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 3% 6% 10%
OK 27% 21% 31% 23% 41% 26% 23% 21% 25% 23% 30% 41%
Bad 19% 19% 17% 21% 22% 14% 18% 23% 20% 22% 15% 15%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 30% 22% 32% 27% 29% 25% 46% 29% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (729) (446) (538) (215) (199) (367) (203) (674) (120) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 11% 48% 1% 48% 13% 21% 28% 13% 21% 19% 18%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 2% 17% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%
OK 27% 17% 35% 27% 13% 25% 32% 25% 14% 27% 29% 28% 24%
Bad 19% 26% 22% 8% 27% 7% 19% 16% 22% 22% 19% 18% 18%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 3% 57% 2% 29% 29% 26% 30% 24% 26% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (341)  (384)  (259)  (309)  (235)  (461) (239) (175) (160) (227) (367)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/emhA3d80jx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 12% 21% 26% 29% 25% 12% 22% 21%
Good 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 2% 9% 4%
OK 21% 14% 22% 19% 28% 23% 18% 14% 20% 13% 21% 40%
Bad 12% 1% 10% 14% 17% 14% 7% 13% 11% 19% 15% 5%
Terrible 37% 40% 37% 36% 35% 33% 39% 36% 35% 53% 33% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (730) (448) (541) (215) (201) (369) (204) (677) (120) (122) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 23% 2% 15% 57% 1% 60% 17% 26% 31% 15% 28% 22% 23%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 1% 15% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%
OK 21% 10% 29% 20% 6% 20% 24% 18% 13% 21% 22% 21% 18%
Bad 12% 19% 13% 2% 16% 2% 14% 13% 8% 19% 14% 9% 10%
Terrible 37% 66% 34% 6% 75% 3% 37% 38% 40% 36% 29% 38% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (346) (385)  (258)  (310)  (234)  (461) (240) (177) (158) (230) (371)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Come on Crazy Nancy, do it! https://t.co/skuSBDdwW1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 10% 20% 22% 23% 21% 6% 20% 19%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 12% 4% 5% 5%
OK 21% 14% 21% 20% 29% 19% 19% 15% 19% 14% 29% 30%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 26% 19% 1% 14% 15% 27% 16% 21%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 35% 28% 32% 35% 39% 33% 48% 31% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (727) (446) (539) (217) (202) (368) (198) (671) (121) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 13% 47% 1% 51% 13% 21% 30% 12% 23% 21% 17%
Good 10% 1% 9% 20% 1% 21% 10% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 9%
OK 21% 10% 29% 21% 6% 19% 24% 17% 9% 18% 22% 21% 20%
Bad 17% 21% 20% 7% 17% 7% 19% 15% 12% 21% 19% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 66% 29% 4% 75% 2% 33% 37% 40% 36% 29% 33% 39%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (343)  (384) (258)  (308)  (232)  (461) (239) (176) (160) (228) (370)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — He made same prediction in 2016. Nobody ever said Michael was stupid! https://t.co/XDEzsTS1Pt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 17% 16% 9% 15% 20% 20% 19% 6% 16% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 11% 3% 9% 9%
OK 30% 24% 32% 29% 41% 32% 26% 25% 31% 24% 33% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 23% 16% 16% 18% 16% 23% 19% 23%
Terrible 25% 28% 25% 25% 20% 28% 27% 25% 23% 44% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (727) (448) (534) (213) (201) (367) (201) (672) (120) (119) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1%  11%  43% 0%  45% 13% 19% 23% 9% 20%  18%  17%
Good 10% 1%  10%  19% 1%  22% 8% 9% 14% 16% 9% 9% 8%
oK 30%  19%  40% = 29% 17%  27% 35% 25% 21% 28% 30%  32%  29%
Bad 18%  28%  19% 5% 27% 6% 17% 22% 18% 20% 20%  15%  19%
Terrible 25%  50% = 21% 3% 54% 0% 27% 25% 24% 27% 21%  26%  27%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (982)  (341) (383) (258)  (309)  (235)  (454) (241) (176) (159) (227) (367)  (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Wow Crazy Nancy, what’s going on? This is big stuff! https://t.co/hoHSERKgh9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 10% 18% 23% 23% 21% 6% 20% 21%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 4% 5% 8%
OK 22% 15% 22% 21% 28% 24% 20% 16% 21% 18% 27% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 26% 17% 9% 15% 14% 22% 16% 21%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 35% 27% 32% 37% 37% 32% 50% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (734) (447) (543) (215) (202) (369) (204) (676) (121) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 13% 48% 1% 53% 13% 24% 29% 1% 20% 20% 21%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 1% 19% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10%
OK 22% 12% 29% 22% 6% 20% 27% 18% 10% 27% 25% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 6% 16% 7% 16% 13% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 65% 30% 4% 76% 1% 33% 38% 37% 35% 31% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (347)  (386) (257)  (313)  (234)  (464) (240) (176) (157) (229) (372)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
5T. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — @OANN is doing incredible reporting. If Lamestream Media did the same, they would get respect back.
At All-Time Low! https://t.co/IMi4a0Dx4f
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 9% 16% 21% 24% 20% 6% 17% 19%
Good 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13% 5% 8% 8%
OK 25% 16% 26% 24% 38% 28% 20% 16% 24% 19% 29% 36%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 23% 19% 14% 12% 14% 26% 20% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 29% 29% 20% 27% 31% 37% 28% 44% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (725) (446) (536) (215) (198) (369) (200) (673) (117) (119) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 12% 46% 1% 51% 12% 23% 26% 8% 19% 21% 19%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 2% 25% 10% 11% 14% 17% 14% 9% 8%
OK 25% 15% 34% 23% 8% 20% 32% 19% 11% 27% 24% 25% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 6% 24% 5% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Terrible 29% 56% 26% 3% 66% 0% 29% 31% 31% 33% 27% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (341) (386) (255) (309) (232) (457) (240) (175) (158) (225) (367) (232)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets December 28, 2019 — Thanks Kayleigh! https://t.co/’XOm1m2HJ23
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 18% 13% 21% 22% 23% 22% 8% 27% 16%
Good 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 8% 14% 11% 12% 3% 7% 13%
OK 35% 29% 35% 35% 48% 36% 30% 29% 35% 34% 36% 36%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 11% 22%
Terrible 19% 20% 21% 18% 14% 21% 20% 21% 16% 40% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (723) (443) (536) (212) (202) (364) (201) (668) (118) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 13% 49% 2% 51% 15% 24% 29% 15% 21% 21% 22%
Good 11% 3% 10% 20% 2% 24% 9% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 8%
OK 35% 31% 45% 26% 29% 22% 41% 29% 26% 33% 32% 38% 36%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 3% 28% 1% 14% 18% 12% 17% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 19% 38% 16% 2% 39% 1% 20% 18% 18% 23% 18% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (979)  (340)  (380)  (259)  (307)  (233)  (460) (236) (174) (154) (227) (369)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 33% 28% 24% 31% 34% 30% 34% 14% 32% 26%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 52% 58% 54% 54% 53% 59% 53% 77% 51% 39%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 14% 22% 15% 13% 11% 13% 9% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (738) (450) (548) (216) (202) (371) (209) (683) (120) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 6% 25% 67% 4% 70% 26% 34% 38% 28% 33% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 88% 54% 19% 94% 15% 58% 55% 54% 59% 54% 55% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 15% 2% 15% 15% 11% 8% 13% 13% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (348)  (389)  (261)  (314)  (236)  (469) (241) (177) (159) (231) (374)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 39% 30% 36% 33% 35% 34% 37% 23% 36% 33%
No 51% 51% 46% 55% 41% 51% 52% 59% 50% 69% 49% 34%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 23% 16% 13% 7% 14% 8% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (735) (450) (545) (215) (203) (368) (209) (681) (121) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 29% 68% 8% 72% 28% 35% 46% 31% 34% 37% 33%
No 51% 79% 49% 22% 85% 16% 55% 53% 46% 53% 53% 49% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 10% 7% 12% 17% 13% 8% 16% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (348)  (387) (260)  (313)  (236)  (467) (240) (177) (158) (230) (374)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 28 - 30, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 28 - 30, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.275 to 4.175,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.457.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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